B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		
_	ON FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
·	ENTS ONLY	
T- 4- 6	·	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached	d original documents or coples	thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	2. Name and Address o	of Receiving Perty(les):
Nobumitsu Okazaki Yoshihiro Takaya	Name:	(1) Uchiyama Manufacturing
Takashi Matsutani		Согр.
Takanori Nakada	Internal Address:	
Makoto Hatano Takashi Kubota		
rakasni Kupota	Street Address:	338, Enami, Okayami-shl
5		oo, andm, orayam sii
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	<u>- </u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Okayama, Japan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other:	1	
Execution Date: Jan. 6, 13, 14, 17 of 2005	🖾 Additional	names and addresses attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Petent Number(s).	
10/951,789		
	1	
If this document is being filed together with a new		
application, the execution date of the application is:	\mathbf{I}_{i}	
	Numbers Attached	
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		plications and
		ents Involved: 1
Name: Fellx J. D'Ambrosio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed	
Customer Number		charged to deposit account
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Numb	
	I '	ber: 02-0200 PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	- The Tribe in 17 time of but dail account
_		
9. Statement and Signature;	7.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forms is a true copy of the original document.	regoing is true and of in	ect and any attached copy
Felix J. D'Ambrosio	ALTH GAMES	24/4
Name of Person Signing	Signature .	February 15, 2005
- -	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document:	6

\$:\Producer\fjd\CLIENT\$\Kyomei Int'l Palent & TM Office\QKAZ3001\recordation page 1.wpd

ADDENDUM PAGE TO ACCOMPANY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of Conveying Parties:

(2) Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha (located at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan

and

(3) Alsan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (located at 1-1, Kyowa-cho, 1-chome, Obu-shi, Alchi, Japan

Continuation of...

Item Number Continued Information

10/951,789

REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0193

UTILITY - US ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Nobumitsu Okazaki, Yoshihir	o Takaya, Takashi Matsutani, Takanori Nakada, Makoto Hatano,
and Takashi Kubota whose post office address(es) appear(s)	below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of
certain new and useful improvements in Production Method	of Water Jacket Spacer (hereinafter referred to se the
INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	tent was
☐ executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
☑ filed on: Sept. 29, 2004	Serial No.: 10/951,789
 established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America 	filed:
	. CDAMI OKavameteki Okoveme Tenen. (4) 4 Telles - C.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration	receipt of which is heroby solvanulade at 1 (). A

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in continuation with the continuation.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigner in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assigner also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigner's expense, to identify and communicate to Assigner at Assigner's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assigner that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of **Bacon & Thomas**, **PLLC** to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Atty Dkt:

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ____2___

Assignor Name Nobumitsu Okazaki Where Signed DKAYAMA, JAPAN	Address c/o UCHIYAMA MANUFACTURING CORP., AKASAKA TECHNICAL CENTER, 1106-11 Okanda, Akasaka-cho, Akaiwa-gun, Okayama, Japan
Date 01/06/2005	Signature V. Kazaki

Assignor Name Yoshihiro Takaya Where Signed Okayama Japan	Address c/o UCHIYAMA MANUFACTURING CORP., AKASAKA TECHNICAL CENTER, 1106-11 Okanda, Akasaka-cho, Akaiwa-gun, Okayama, Japan	
Date 01/06/2-005	Signature Y Ta Layra	

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ____3___

Assignor Name	Address
Takashi Matsutani	
Where Signed aichi Japan	Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan
January 13, 2005	Signature Takashi Matsutani
Assignor Name	Address
Takanori Nakada	Address
	Address Toyota-shi, Alchi, Japan

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ____4____

Assignor Name	Address
Makoto Hatano	c/o Aisan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 1-1, Kyowa-cho,
Where Signed Alchl, Japan	1-chome, Obu-shì, Aichi, Japan
Jan . 14 . 2005	Signature Makoto Hatano

Assignor Name Takashi Kubota Where Signed Aichi, Japan	Address c/o Alsan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 1-1, Kyowa-cho, 1-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi, Japan
Jan, 17, 2005	Signature Takashi Kubata

[] Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0197